Cabarrus Quilters Guild
Splash of Color 2024

Quilt Show
June 28 — 29, 2024
West Cabarrus HS



2024 Splash of Color Quilt Show

Welcome to the 2024 Splash of Color Quilt Show. We want to
acknowledge all of the efforts by our members, our supporters, and
our families as we put together a show that highlights the talented
quilting skills of our members and friends. Special recognition to the
following individuals:

e  Show Co-Chairs: Sandra Allred and Stephanie Newbrough
e Judging Chair: Debra Mills
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INSPIREDYET?

Your qullts practlcally quilt themselves!

1250 NORTHSIDE DR. « STATESVILLE, NC 28625

@) Quilt Shop

7mule JS Lmens and Curtam Outlet

704-871-1939 REGULAR SHOP HOURS: Mon. - Sat. 10-6; Sun, Closed f




Judges

Karen Kendo

Karen Kendo is active in quilting groups and organizations because
she understands that quilting has always been a social activity since
the beginning of the quilting bee. She belongs to Cobblestone
Quilters Guild in Charleston, SC, where she has served on numerous
positions on the Board including President and Quilt Show
Chairperson. She is also a member of Quilters of SC and served on
their board from 2005 until 2019 serving in various positions
including secretary and president of this statewide organization of
over 600 quilters. In 2015. Karen applied and was accepted into
candidacy to become a nationally certified quilt judge. In September
0f 2022, Karen completed all the requirements and was awarded
national quilt judge certification by the National Association of
Certified Quilt Judges.

Delia Dorn

Delia Dorn is the lead designer and quilter at Willowlark Quilt
Studios. Delia has completed the apprentice program with the
National Association of Certified Quilt Judges and has judged
numerous quilt shows in the region. Delia has been quilting for over
20 years and does both hand-pieced and machine-pieced tops.

Awards
Special Award Categories
Best of Show Judge’s Choice (2)
Best Innovative Best Use of Color
Best Hand Work Best Machine Work
Best Hand Quilted Best Machine Quilted

Best Stationary Machine Best Movable Machine
Viewers’ Choice



Vendors:

Dawn’s Sewing and Quilting — Norwood, NC
SewEndipitous — Rock Hill, SC - https://www.sewendipitous.com/

5 Little Monkeys Quilt & Sew — Weaverville, NC -
https://fivemonkeyquilts.com/

Sew Beautifully Creative Quilt Shop — Graham, NC -
https://www.facebook.com/SewBeautifullyCreative/

JS Linens and Curtain Qutlet — Statesville, NC - https:/jslinenoutlet.com/

Avon Dealer — Meagan Hammett — Concord, NC -

https://www.avon.com/repstore/meaganhammett?rep=meaganhammett
Puzzles with a Purpose by Lewis Strite -

https://www.artworkarchive.com/profile/arts-health-at-duke/artist/lewis-
strite?general_filter=2

Bull Town Fabrics - https://bulltownfabrics.com/

Shortcakes Bakery with Hailey Traynham -
HaileyLomas1213@yahoo.com

Sew 2Gether Quilting — Spruce Pine, NC - https://www.sew2getherquilting.com/

Sponsors:

Best of Show - Whistlebear Quilts — Concord, NC -
https://www.whistlebearquilts.com/

Best Innovative - Explore Cabarrus — Cabarrus County, NC -
https://www.explorecabarrus.com/

Challenge Quilt - Dee’s We’re Sew Creative — Concord, NC —
https://www.weresewcreative.com/

Duet Small Bed Quilts - Keepsake Quilting Home of Pineapple Fabrics —
Archdale, NC -https://www.keepsakequilting.com/

First Quilt — Any Size - Amy Huster of Allen Tate Realtors — Concord, NC —
https://www.allentate.com/Agent/Detail/ Amy-Huster/119235

Concessions

Angela’s Seafood Concession & Catering



Number Quilt Name

1100
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109

1200
1201A
1202A

1203A
1204A
1205A
1206A
1207A
1208A
1209A
1210A
1211A
1212A
1215B
1216B
1217B
1218B
1219B
1220B
1221B
1222B
1223B
1224B
1225B
1226B
1230C
1231C
1232C
1233C
1234C
1235C
1236C

Solo Large Bed Quilts — Quilts 80” wide and larger

Sparkling Stars
Where's My Cheese
My Wild Irish Rose
Dolphins and Orcas
Windsong

Frozen Fountain
Summer Wedding
Love is Blue

Subway Tile Summer

Solo Small Bed Quilt — Quilts smaller than 80” wide

Mexican Star Dance
Concord Sew and Quilt

Quilter(s)

Kathy Lock

Carol Harris

Terry Patterson
Debra Mills

Tracey Galmon
Tracey Galmon
Mattie Johnson
Sylvia Stancil
Barbara Horne-Stead

Carol Harris
Jamie Williams

2023 All Carolinas Shop Hop Quilt

All Stocked Up
Roundabout

Sugaridoo

Into the Plains

Good Times

My Tulip Time

Riviera Rose

Circles All Around
Pecking Order
Episodes

Winter Village

It's Worth the Trip
Kaleidoscope

The Scout Law

Free Spirit

All in a Row

Sea Creatures

To The Point

Split Bars

It's Christmas

Windy City

Poetry

Now I Know My ABCs
Stained Glass Christmas
Falling Leaves

Dizzy Diamonds
Happy Sparrows

Ugly Christmas Sweater
Katie's Quilt

Mattie Johnson
Charlotte Doyle
Jackie Sabo

Julie Love

Sandra Allred
Debbie Morse
Sharon Vrooman
Tiffany Harwood
Tiffany Harwood
Rebecca Verrier-Watt
Sharon Vrooman
Barbara Horne-Stead
Sylvia Stancil

Jackie Sabo
Charlotte Doyle
Cathey Hooper
Debra Mills

Debra Mills

Mary Shea

Colleen Sain

Mary Shea
Janet-Marie Gillan
Cathey Hooper
Veronica Maryer
Janneke Bahamon
Barbara Horne-Stead
Kathy Lock

Sandra Allred

Diane Thayer



Number Quilt Name

1237C  Bubbles

1238C  Wild About You
1239C It's A Girl

1300

1301A  One Block Wonder
1302A  High Street Hills
1303A  Tranquility

1304A  Shakespeare In The Park
1305A  Calico Snails

1306A  Wild Blossoms

1307A°  Snowman Wonderland
1308A  Moonlight Flight
1309A  Dance of the Dragonflies
1310A  Daisy Dresdan

1311A°  Home

1312A  Mini Winter Village
1315B  Diamond Skill Builder
1316B  Where the Heart Is
1317B On My List - 2023
1318B My Secret Garden
1319B  Handy Flowers

1320B  Spring Showers
1321B  Butterfly Wishes
1322B  Save the Bees

Quilter(s)

Diane Thayer
Terry Patterson
Colleen Sain

Solo Large Wall Quilt — Wall Quilt larger 144” in perimeter

Cathey Hooper
Stephanie Whipple
Marta Lukac
Tiffany Harwood
Mary Shea

Kathy Lock

Jo Ann Hahn
Brenda Smith
Darlene Woodham
Jo Anna Cupp
Carol Harris
Sharon Vrooman
Jackie Sabo
Jackie Sabo
Debbie Morse
Julie Love

Cathey Hooper
Mary Jo Ward
Sylvia Stancil
Sylvia Stancil

1400 Solo Small Wall Quilt — Wall Quilt smaller than 144” perimeter

1401A  Watercolor Hearts Poppies Debra Mills

1402A  Blue Hearts Mary Shea

1403A  Goddess Rebecca Verrier-Watt
1404A  Gobble Gobble Janneke Bahamon
1405A  Devil Rebecca Verrier-Watt
1406A  If Dogs Were Purple Tiffany Harwood
1407A  Watercolor Cross Sandra Allred

1409B  Boom Town Ann Weaver

1410B  Henritte Sylvia Stancil

1411B  Bertie’s Summer Julie Love

1412B  Fancy Rooster Sylvia Stancil

1413B  Frosty and Friends Ona Phillips

1414B  Oh Sew Delightful Mary Jo Ward

1415B  Halloween Haunted House Sandra Allred

1416B  Spools of Flowers Jo Ann Hahn

1417B  Get In Gear Ann Weaver



Number Quilt Name

1600
1601

1602

1603

1700
1701
1702
1703
1704
1705
1706
1707
1708

1709
1710
1711
1712
1713
1714

2100
2101

2102
2103
2104
2105
2106
2107
2108

2200

2201A
2202A
2203A
2204A
2205A
2206A

Quilter(s)

First Time Quilter — Quilting less than S years and first show

WPF
B&W Flowers

Running Glory

Itzel Foster-Barrientos, Dee’s We’re
Sew Creative

Emma Wong, Dee’s We’re

Sew Creative

Sandi Wong, Dee’s We’re

Sew Creative

Splash of Color — Color against monochromatic background

Mesmerize

Round and Round
Bridal Bouquet

Arcadia Avenue

Buds & Blooms
Capistrano on My Mind
Nacho Chips

Sundae Sherbert

Fun with Color
Swimming Turtles

I See You

Quilting Love

Dresden Neighborhood
Birch Cardinal

Mattie Johnson

Tracey Galmon

Barbara Horne-Stead

Cathey Hooper, K&J Sewing + More
Sylvia Stancil, Elaine Von Cannon
Tiffany Harwood

Mary Shea

Janet-Marie Gillan, Dee’s We’re
Sew Creative

Debra Mills

Debra Mills

Colleen Sain

Janneke Bahamon

Sandra Allred

Sandra Allred

Duet Large Bed Quilt — Quilts 80” wide or larger by two people

My Wild Goose Island

Woven Lace

Autumn Winds

Mosaic Star

Labyrinth Walk

Pieced Baltimore Album
Rock Steady

Tula Linework 100
Modern Block

Susan P Nelson, Cabin Creek
Quilting + More

Alice Springs, Elaine Von Cannon
Debbie Swing, K&J Sewing + More
Julie Love, Rebecca Verrier-Watts
Cathey Hooper, K&J Sewing + More
Jo Anna Cupp, Shelly Lenhausen
Rebecca Verrier-Watt, Damien Verrier
Debbie Morse, K&J Sewing + More

Duet Small Bed Quilt — Quilts less than 80”wide by two people

Holiday Party

Star Lake

Black, White & Poppies
Great Granny

Rainbow of Color
Curve It Up

Rachel Creek, Katie Luyk

Rachel Creek, Katie Luyk

Jo Ann Hahn, K & J Sewing + More
Martha Austin, Dawn Hopkins

Jo Ann Hahn, K & J Sewing + More
Cathey Hooper, K&J Sewing + More



Number Quilt Name Quilter(s)

2207A
2208A
2210B
2211B
2212B
2213B
2214B
2215B
2216B
2217B

2300
2301
2302
2303
2304

2500
2501

2600
2601

2602

2603

3100
3101

3102

A Long Time Gone Jo Anna Cupp, K&J Sewing + More
Stripes and Stars Ona Phillip, Linda Nichols
Plaidalicious Donna Cox, Rebecca Verrier-Watt
Guild BOM 2004 Jo Anna Cupp, K&J Sewing + More
Turtle Beach Race Sandy Kendall, K&J Sewing +More
Let's Stay Home! Loretta Sirota, Laura Davies

Special Days Valentine =~ Donna Cox, Dee's We're Sew Creative
Easter Hunt Valerie McGarity, Elaine Von Cannon
Falling Leaves Sandy Kendall, K&J Sewing + More

Quarter Sections - Baby  Mary Jo Ward, Jackie Sabo

Duet Large Wall Hanging — Larger 144” perimeter by 2 people

Peanut Rebecca Verrier-Watt, Alyssa Verrier

Cup of Cheer Advent Mary Jo Ward, Mary Jo Ward

Quilt Wall Hanging

Deco Darlene Woodham, Rebecca
Verrier-Watt

Let It Snow Loretta Sirota, Laura Davies

Duet Youth Quilts — At least 1 quilter is under 19
Stars on the Table Eliza Eicher, Carol Eicher

Group Quilts — More than 3 working on a quilt

Round Robin Square Ann Weaver, Sharon Vrooman, Alice
Springs, Sandra Allred, Kathy Lock,
Julie Love, Valerie McGarity, and
Janet Hunker

Friendship Christmas Melba Mick, Rosita Blackwelder,
Barbara Horne-Stead, Deb Cress, Rita
Lefler, Mona Mowry, Alisa Hylton,
Daisy Fortson, Laura Braziel, Robin
Dunn, Leigh Anne Tucker

Friendship Singers Melba Mick, Rosita Blackwelder, Deb
Cress, Genevieve Van Loan, Rita Lefler,
Mona Mowry, Alisa Hylton, Daisy
Fortson, Laura Braziel, Robin Dunn,
Leigh Anne Tucker, Mary Himes, Holly
Young, Janie Overcash, Phares Sechler,
Karen Williams, Elaine Brower

Art Quilts — Original designs

[ accuse Mrs Peacock Janneke Bahamon
with the lead pipe in the Hall
Artful Garden Terry Patterson



Number Quilt Name Quilter(s)

3103
3104
3105
3106

3200
3203
3204
3205
3206
3207

3300
3301
3302

3400
3401
3402
3403
3404
3405
3406
3407
3408
3409
3410

3500
3501
3502
3503
3504
3505
3506

3600
3601
3602
3603
3604
3605
3606

Jack - Keeper of the Puck Ann Weaver

Moon Beam Rebecca Verrier-Watt
Creativity's Big Bang Rosey Stein
James Dean Rebecca Verrier-Watt

Miniature Quilt
A Jeweled Christmas Jo Ann Hahn
Out of Pecking Order Tiffany Harwood

Hunter's Star Tiffany Harwood
Spring Snowman Sandra Allred
Twas The Night Before ~ Sandra Allred
Christmas

Specialty Quilts — Include non-traditional quilts
Peace Rebecca Verrier-Watt
Butch Rebecca Verrier-Watt

Home Décor — Tablerunners, placemats, bowls, etc.
Twice Christmas Runner Susan P Nelson

Table Runner Kathy Lock
Cathedral Window Pillow Jackie Sabo

Woven Spirals Sandy Kendall
Robin Eggs In a Nest Sandy Kendall
Turkey Trot Sylvia Stancil
Thanksgiving Barbara Horne-Stead
Pumpkins on Display Martha Austin
Christmas Star Martha Austin
Wrapped in Roses Veronica Maryer

Wearables / Bags — Jackets, bags with handles

Ultimate Travel Tote Tiffany Harwood
Catch All Caddy Loretta Sirota
Bowl Me Over Loretta Sirota
Quilt Jacket Mary Shea
Quilted Jacket Mary Jo Ward

Krazie Jacket and Hood  Alice Springs, Elaine Von Cannon

Challenge Quilts — represents page 23 of magazine of choice

Mini Pumpkins Mary Shea

Purple Play .. But Green Janneke Bahamon
Fancy Ann Ann Weaver

Free Spirit Terry Patterson
Going Coastal Debra Mills
Potholder Jackie Sabo



Number Quilt Name

3607
3608
3609
3610
3611
3613
3614
3616
3617
3618
3619
3620
3621

3700
3701
3702
3704
3705
3706
3707
3708

Challenge

Weave

Little Mouse

Hide & Seek
Woolly Flowers
Challenge 2024
Cathedral Window

Gnome Place Like Home

Stellar Jay
Spooked Geese
Love or Money
Maple Leaves
Plate of Spaghetti

Display Only
Heart Letters
Orange I Spy
Summer Ombre
Vintage Lace
Lantana Devil

Vacation at the Beach

Missing Khalil

Quilter(s)

Sharon Vrooman
Diane Thayer
Rebecca Knauer
Charlotte Doyle
Debbie Swing
Darlene Woodham
Mattie Johnson
Veronica Maryer
Sandra Allred
Brenda Smith
Carol Eicher
Carol Harris
Marta Lukac

Mary Shea

Mary Shea

Rachel Creek

Rachel Creek, Katie Luyk
Rebecca Verrier-Watt

Pat Stedwell

Dell Marie Samad

Canvas Art by Hickory Ridge High School Students

Julissa Andrews
Hellen Botello
Andrew Daniels
Emerson Forrester
Mary Frick
Estelita Hall
Sloan Hessler
Alanah Howard
Zoey Jamison
Treasure Oquendo
Gracyn Reeder
Brooke Simpson
Brianna Thrift
Luisa Turturro
Emily Wilson
Cyrus Zinar

Mysterious

Butterfly

Am I A Good Girl
Woman

Admiration

Express Your Dress Thru Music
Birds On A Branch
Lady Sleeping
Mahogany

Oreo Cookie
Up-close & Personal
Taj

Flame of Love
Ignite

Drifting Thoughts
Psychedelic
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SUPPORTERS

Azalea Cormer — Mooresville, NC - https://www.azaleacorner.com/

Carolina Quilt Studio — Greenville, SC - https://www.carolinaquiltstudio.com/

Cary Quilting Company — Cary, NC - https://www.caryquilting.com/

Charlotte Sewing Center — Charlotte, NC - https://www.charlottesewingcenter.com/

The Cotton Quilt — Granite Falls, NC - https://www.thecottonquilt.com/

Just Sew Happy — Gastonia, NC - https://justsewhappy.com/

K&J Sewing and More LLC — Rockwell, NC - https://www.kjsewing.com/

Marietta’s Quilt & Sew — Simpsonville, SC - https://www.mariettasquiltandsew.com/

Quilt Patch Fabrics — Stallings, NC - https://www.quiltpatchfabrics.com/

Quilt Werks — Newberry, SC - https://www.thequiltwerks.com/

Schoolhouse Quilts —Forest City, NC - https://www.schoolhousequiltsnc.com/

Sew Much Fun — Lowell, NC - https://www.sewmuchfundyou.com/

Sewing in Carolina (Concord Sew &Quilt) — Kannapolis, NC -
https://www.sewingincarolina.com/

Stash — Charlotte, NC - https://stashcharlotte.com/

We’re In Stitches — Greenville, SC - https://www.berninagreenville.com/

Yadkin Valley Quilts — Elkin, NC - https://www.yadkinvalleyquilts.com/

Ponderosa Quilt Retreat — Waynesville, NC —
https://visitncsmokies.com/listings/ponderosa-quilt-retreat/

Bonitz Inc. — Concord, NC - https://www.bonitz.com/

Rona the Ribbiter - https://ronatheribbiter.com/

The Quilters Station, Harrisburg, NC — www.thequiltersstation.com

Quilt Guilds - https://quiltguilds.com/events/category/quilt-show/2024-06/

Burke Quilters Guild - https://burkequiltersguild.com/

Capital Quilters - Raleigh, NC - https://capitalquilters.org/

Charlotte Quilters Guild — https://charlottequiltersguild.org

Charlotte Modern Quilt Guild - https:/charlottemodernquiltguild.blogspot.com/

Gate City Quilt Guild — Greensboro NC — https://www.gatecityquiltguild.org/

Heart of the Triad Quilt Guild - http://www.hottqg.com/

Lincolnton Quilters Guild - https://www.facebook.com/LincolnQuilters/

Mooresville Centerpiece Quilters - https://mcqg.wordpress.com/

Pryor Patchers Quilt Guild - https://www.pryorpatchers.org/2023-quilt-show/

Salisbury-Rowan Quilters Guild - https://www.salisburyrowanquilters.net/ |

Tarheel Quilters Guild - https://www.tarheelquiltersguild.org/

Two Rivers Quilt Guild — Eden, NC — https://www.facebook.com/tworiversquiltguild/

Western North Carolina Quilters Guild - https://www.westernncquilters.org/

Oh Goodness Fine Portraits — Winston-Salem NC —
https://ohgoodnessfineportraits.com/

UpCycle Arts, Charlotte, NC — https://www.upcycleartsclt.org/

Cabarrus Arts Council, Concord, NC — https://cabarrusartscouncil.org/

American Patchwork and Quilting -
https://www.allpeoplequilt.com/how-to-quilt/quilting-basics/quilt-shows-events

Harrisburg Presbyterian Church, Harrisburg, NC — https://hpcministry.org/

Kannapolis Church of God - https://www.kcog.org/home.html

Westford Methodist Church — https://westfordmethodist.com/
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Cabarrus Quilters Guild

We encourage excellence of craftsmanship and foster a sense of
beauty in color and design by providing programs, workshops, and
classes for Cabarrus Quilters Guild members, other quilt guilds,
and/or members of the community. Our guild meetings and quilt
show provide opportunities for the exchange of ideas/information and
promote interest in quilting as an art within the community. Our
guild’s community outreach program creates and distributes comfort
quilts to local non-profit organizations that serve the community.

We meet the second Monday of each month at 6:00 pm for social
time with the meeting starting at 6:30 pm at Harrisburg Presbyterian
Church, 4815 State Hwy 49, Harrisburg, NC 28075. During our
meetings we have special programs or guest speakers. On the
Tuesday following our meeting we have Workshops or Open Sew
days at the Harrisburg Presbyterian Church. On the second Friday of
each month, we meet at Concord Fire Station number 9, 1020 Ivey
Cline Rd, Concord, NC, 28027 from 9 -3 to work on charity projects.

https://cabarrusquiltersguild.org
Follow us on Facebook: Cabarrus Quilters’ Guild
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